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LEVEL

Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

FULL/PART-TIME
Full-time
Part-time

8,621
1,501
450

9,490
1,172

251
100

102
249

1,207
691

352
1,546

10,079
2,382
450

9,944
2,967

TOTAL HEADCOUNT for Fall 2010 10,662 351 1,898 12,911 a7 848 13,806
GENDER
Male 5,491 95 504 6,090 10 128 6,228
Female 5,171 256 1,394 6,821 37 720 7,578

15
833

846

10,095
3,261
450

9,946
3,860

Non-Resident
Alumni Rate
International
International 150% Rate
Out-of-State Resident

AVERAGE AGE BY LEVEL
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

AGE
Less than 25
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

25 or older
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Age Unknown
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

* Counts used for official federal reporting.

323
368

2,364

22.2
30.4
26.8

7,366
357
183

1,253
1,234
261

o

A O P O

28.6
38.4

128

123
100

o

Page 1

32

453

333
38.0

266
34

937
656

[y

355
377

2,821

23.7
329
26.8

7,760
391
183

2,313
1,990
261

[y

» O OO

48.0
45.1

[y

o

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT (FTE) 9,880.7 185.0 867.3 10,933.0 15.7 284.0 11,232.7
(Full-time students plus one-third of part-time students)
RESIDENCY
Resident
Graduate Assistant 420 0 8 428 0 0 428
In-State Resident 6,814 346 1,395 8,555 46 764 9,365
International Graduate Assistant 306 0 0 306 0 0 306
International Resident Rate 23 0 1 24 0 0 24

o o o

40.7
40.9

15
790

N

355
377

2,906

237
35.1
26.8

7,760
433
183

2,329
2,825
261

w
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FIRST-TIME FRESHMEN

Full/Part-time
Full-time
Part-time

Gender
Male
Female

Residency
Resident
Non-Resident

NEW UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS

Full/Part-time
Full-time
Part-time

Gender
Male
Female

Residency
Resident
Non-Resident

DEGREE-SEEKING UNDERGRADUATES

Full-time
Male
Female

Part-time
Male
Female

All Degree-Seeking
Male
Female

1,458

754
718

865
607

756

428
386

577
237

4,147
3,829

270
297

4,417
4,126

o

20
64

24
60

82

17
72

53
105

70
177

o

7
183

212

176
84

52
235

197
619

249
854

1,458
14

754
718

865
607

853
305

500
658

835
323

4,216
4,136

520
1,021

4,736
5,157

o

o

1,458
14

754
718

865
607

853
305

500
658

835
323

4,216
4,136

520
1,021

4,736
5,157

* Counts used for official federal reporting.
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FULL/PART-TIME BY LEVEL AND GENDER

FULL-TIME
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Graduate
Male
Female

Professional
Male
Female

All Full-time
Male
Female

PART-TIME
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Graduate
Male
Female

Professional
Male
Female

All Part-time
Male
Female

LEVEL BY GENDER

Undergraduate
Male
Female

Graduate
Male
Female

Professional
Male
Female

* Counts used for official federal reporting.

4,152
3,832

572
512

205
217

4,929
4,561

297
340

251
256

14
14

562

4,449
4,172

823
768

219
231

17
72

12

18
84

54
108

23
64

7

71
180

24
76

52
235

21
a4

73
279

248
672

183
443

431

300
907

204
487

4,221
4,139

594
568

205
217

5,020
4,924

599
1,120

457
763

14
14

4,820
5,259

1,051
1,331

219
231

10
36

10

10
36

o

o

11

124
707

1,070

128

11

124
709

4,221
4,139

594
570

205
217

5,020
4,926

603
1,132

591
1,506

14
14

1,208

4,824
5,271

1,185
2,076

219
231
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ETHNICITY/RACE BY GENDER

Hispanics of any race
Male
Female

American Indian or Alaska Native
Male
Female

Asian
Male
Female

Black or African American
Male
Female

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Male
Female

Two or more races
Male
Female

White
Male
Female

International (Nonresident Alien)
Male
Female

Ethnicity and Race Unknown
Male
Female

ETHNICITY/RACE BY LEVEL

Hispanics of any race
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

American Indian or Alaska Native
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Asian
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

* Counts used for official federal reporting.

208
212

34
40

61
72

7
36

13

83
96

4174
4,107

454
284

387
316

387
27

101
18
14

[y

214

371
1,049

196

237
298

41

45

124

4,617
5,370

457
293

481
533

[y

104
578

112

238
321

a4

46

125

4,729
5,974

457
293

500
653
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ETHNICITY/RACE BY LEVEL cont'd

Black or African American
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Two or more races
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

White
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

International (Nonresident Alien)
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Ethnicity and Race Unknown
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

159

6,984
964
333

335
394

474
157

o

o

N

203
83

23
10

12

o

24

903

517

166
112

114
12

21

187
20

8,090
1,564
333

341
400

663
279
72

o

o

o

©

N

o

N

11
671

126

114
14

21

187
22

8,101
2,269
333

341
400

667
414
72

FULL/PART-TIME BY RESIDENCY

FULL-TIME
Undergraduate
Resident
Non-Resident

Graduate
Resident
Non-Resident

Professional
Resident
Non-Resident

* Counts used for official federal reporting.

5,281
2,703

989

285
137

88

12

214
73

20

5,583
2,777

1,046
116

285
137

o

5,583
2,777

1,048
116

285
137
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FULL/PART-TIME BY RESIDENCY cont'd

PART-TIME
Undergraduate
Resident
Non-Resident

Graduate
Resident
Non-Resident

Professional
Resident
Non-Resident

CLASS BY GENDER

UNDERGRADUATE
Non-Degree Students
Male
Female

Freshmen
Male
Female

Sophomores
Male
Female

Juniors
Male
Female

Seniors
Male
Female

Second Bachelors
Male
Female

All Undergraduate
Male
Female

549
88

437
70

22

32
46

1,124
986

906
847

907
900

1,378
1,251

102
142

4,449
4,172

161

85

13

26
62

32
98

71
180

646
274

499
127

51
53

38
11

12
24

38
176

135
557

26
86

300
907

1,356
363

1,021
199

22

84
102

1,163
997

926
884

971
1,138

1,545
1,906

131
232

4,820
5,259

45

15

747
84

o

o

w

11

1,372
363

1,813
284

22

85
110

1,163
998

926
884

971
1,138

1,546
1,909

133
232

4,824
5,271

* Counts used for official federal reporting.
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CLASS BY GENDER cont'd

GRADUATE
Graduate (Degree-Seeking)
Male
Female

Non-Degree Graduate
Male
Female

All Graduate
Male
Female

PROFESSIONAL
Law
Male
Female

Medicine
Male
Female

Pharm.D.
Male
Female

All Professional
Male
Female

COLLEGE BY LEVEL AND GENDER

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Graduate
Male
Female

* Counts used for official federal reporting.

784
733

39
35

823
768

123
108

11

91
112

219
231

324
434

70
67

46

o

o

o

o

143
310

177

204

o

o

o

o

1,089

107
242

1,051
1,331

123
108

112

219
231

o

36

36

o

o

o

o

121

124
709

o

o

o

o

o

947
1,103

238
973

1,185
2,076

123
108

112

219
231
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COLLEGE BY LEVEL AND GENDER cont'd

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Graduate
Male
Female

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Graduate
Male
Female

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Graduate
Male
Female

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & APPLIED SCIENCE
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Graduate
Male
Female

* Counts used for official federal reporting.

1,476
1,503

307.5

281.5

502
322

299
666

66.5

140.5

1,084

202

208

0.0
1.0

67

17.0
44.0

Page 8

247

18.0
29.0

53

82.0
176.0

1,584
1,812

325.5

311.5

539
382

336
786

165.5

360.5

1,131

206

208

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
3.0

3.0
9.0

o

1,585
1,812

325.5

314.5

539
382

337
788

168.5
369.5

1,131
206

208
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COLLEGE BY LEVEL AND GENDER cont'd

COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Undergraduate
Male 350
Female 712

Graduate
Male 24
Female 107

Professional
Male 96
Female 123

COLLEGE OF LAW

Professional
Male 123
Female 108

INTERDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMS?

Undergraduate
Male 17
Female 9

Graduate
Male 51
Female 50
UNDECLARED
Undergraduate
Male 397
Female 324

Graduate
Male 39
Female 35

Concurrent enrollment combinations:
Laramie and UW/CC: 5 students counted at Laramie
Laramie and UW/CC and Outreach Credit Programs: 1 student counted at Laramie
Laramie and Outreach Credit Programs: 1,745 students counted at Laramie
UWY/CC and Outreach Credit Programs: 115 students counted at UW/CC

*Natural Sciences split between A&S and Education
2school of Energy Resources & graduate level interdisciplinary programs

Source: UW Banner Student Information System Database.

* Counts used for official federal reporting. Page 9

39

30

400

10
84

70
90

61
177

401
1,151

34
192

96

123

123
108

17

51
50

471

421

107
242

10

[y

8

121
695

402
1,152

34
193

96
123

123
108

17

51

50

472

430

238
973
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